
■令和６年木更津市常住人口（月別）　※毎月１日現在

常住人口総数
（人）

常住人口男
（人）

常住人口女
（人）

世帯数
(世帯)

常住人口総数
（人）

常住人口男
（人）

常住人口女
（人）

世帯数
(世帯)

１月　 136,792 68,905 67,887 61,100 66 28 38 92

２月　 136,743 68,865 67,878 61,101 ▲ 49 ▲ 40 ▲ 9 1

３月　 136,828 68,887 67,941 61,219 85 22 63 118

４月　 136,827 68,881 67,946 61,432 ▲ 1 ▲ 6 5 213

５月　 136,917 68,944 67,973 61,687 90 63 27 255

６月　 137,004 68,999 68,005 61,786 87 55 32 99

７月　 136,959 68,971 67,988 61,799 ▲ 45 ▲ 28 ▲ 17 13

８月　 137,061 69,011 68,050 61,878 102 40 62 79

９月　 137,096 69,011 68,085 61,927 35 0 35 49

１０月　 137,103 68,995 68,108 61,964 7 ▲ 16 23 37

１１月　 137,085 68,971 68,114 62,006 ▲ 18 ▲ 24 6 42

１２月　 137,062 68,983 68,079 62,051 ▲ 23 12 ▲ 35 45

前月比当月


